# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William Sears	07/05/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prior Art, Ltd.
Street Address:	1000 Brown Street
Internal Address:	Unit 310
City:	Wauconda
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60084

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6735473

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: parkhurst@wildman.com
Correspondent Name: Todd S. Parkhurst

Address Line 1: 225 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10156.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd S. Parkhurst

Total Attachments: 2

source=Innovatech\_Assignment\_3#page1.tif source=Innovatech\_Assignment\_3#page2.tif 67354

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0126

### Recordable Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, "Assignor"), hereby grants and assigns to Prior Art, Ind., an Illinois corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents identified in Exhibit A hereto, to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Title:

Date:

7-05-07

State of

County of

Before me this 5 day of Oulu, 2007, personally appeared wollow beauth, to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he signed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL ROCHELLE M AMBRIZ

> PATENT REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0127

Exhibit A
To
To
Patent Assignment Agreement
By and Between
HeartStation
And Prior Art, LTD

## Description of Patents:

U.S. Patent 6301501
 Titled: Protective Defibrillator storage device w/alarm signal Issue Date: October 9, 2001

 U.S. Patent 6735473
 Titled: Defibrillator Enclosure with alarm signal Issue Date: May 11, 2004

 Canadian Patent CA2406541
 Titled: Protective Defibrillator storage device w/alarm signal Issue Date: October 4, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0128

**RECORDED: 09/20/2007**